

Immigration - Our Fees and Services

Free initial consultation for 15 minutes

Please contact us by telephone on 01204 364433 or email shamim@aghsolicitors.co.uk or a.hussain@aghsolicitors.co.uk

Fee + VAT (Where Applicable)

Visit Visa

<u>Application to visit the UK for tourism and/or to visit friends and family</u>	£550.00
- A priority application will attract an additional fee	£150.00

Our service includes:

- Initial consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant and/or sponsor to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation to maximize the prospects of success.
- Submission of the application
- Payment of application fees
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

Entry Clearance

<u>Spouse Visa / Fiancée Visa / Proposed Civil Partner Visa / Unmarried Partner</u>	£750.00
- A priority application will attract an additional fee	£200.00

Our service includes:

- Initial consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant and/or sponsor to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation in order to maximize the prospects of success.
- Submission of the application
- Payment of fees including application fee and National Health Service (NHS) Immigration Health Surcharge (IHS) fee etc.
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

Please note that if the sponsor is self-employed then an additional fee of £100 will be payable. If they are an employee and director of a limited company, then an additional fee of £150 will be payable. This is to consider the complexity of the case/documentation.

<u>Extension of visa</u>	£750.00
- A priority application will attract an additional fee	£200.00

Please note that if the sponsor is self-employed then an additional fee of £100 will be payable. If they are an employee and director of a limited company, then an additional fee of £150 will be payable. This is to consider the complexity of the case/documentation.

Our service includes:

- Initial consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant and/or sponsor to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation in order to maximize the prospects of success.
- Submission of the application
- Payment of applicable fees
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

<u>Indefinite Leave to Remain / Settlement in the UK</u>	£800.00
- A priority application will attract an additional fee	£200.00

Please note that if the sponsor is self-employed then an additional fee of £100 will be payable. If they are an employee and director of a limited company, then an additional fee of £150 will be payable. This is to consider the complexity of the case/documentation.

Our service includes:

- Initial consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant and/or sponsor to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation to maximize the prospects of success.
- Submission of the application
- Payment of fees including application fee
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

Dependent Adult Relative

£995.00

Our service includes:

- Initial consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant and/or sponsor to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation in order to maximize the prospects of success
- Submission of the application
- Payment of fees including application fee and National Health Service (NHS) Immigration Health Surcharge (IHS) fee etc.
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

Long Residency Applications

10 Year Legal and continuous residence

£850.00

- A priority application will attract an additional fee

£200.00

Long Residency Application – 20 Year Route / Private Life

From £850.00 - £1000.00

- A priority application will attract an additional fee

£200.00

Human Rights applications

From £850.00 - £1000.00

- A priority application will attract an additional fee

£200.00

Our services include:

- Initial Consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation to maximize the prospects of success
- Submission of the application
- Payment of all applicable fees
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

Application for British Citizenship/Registration of a child as British National

- | | |
|--|----------------|
| - <u>Adult</u> | £500.00 |
| - <u>Child</u> | £500.00 |
| - <u>Application for a British passport for an overseas child</u> | £650.00 |

Our service includes:

- Initial Consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation in order to maximize the prospects of success
- Submission of the application
- Payment of applicable fees
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

Appeals against the Refusal of a Visa (both in country and out of country)

- | | |
|--|---------------------|
| - <u>Oral appeal</u> | From £995.00 |
| - Alternatively, we can agree to charge at an hourly rate of £150 per hour | |
| - <u>Fee for a paper appeal</u> | £600.00 |

Our service includes:

- Consideration of the refusal notice and advising on prospects of success
- Advising on the documentation needed to submit an appeal
- Drafting the grounds of appeal
- Lodging of the appeal
- Preparing for the appeal such as drafting statements, preparing bundles which will be submitted to the Immigration Tribunal
- Liaising with the Immigration Tribunal, Home Office or any expert that may have been instructed in this matter
- Representation at the First Tier Tribunal before an Immigration Judge

Please note that if the appeal is unsuccessful and the matter needs to be appealed further then a separate fee would be applicable following the consideration of the documentation/decision.

Applications made under the EU Settlement Scheme

Entry Clearance Application/Extensions **£750.00**

- **A priority application will attract an additional fee** **£200.00**

Our service includes:

- Initial Consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant and/or sponsor to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation in order to maximize the prospects of success
- Submission of the application
- Payment of applicable fees
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

Application for Pre-Settled Status – EU National or family member **£300.00**

Our service includes:

- Initial Consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation in order to maximize the prospects of success
- Submission of the application
- Payment of applicable fees
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

Application for Permanent Residence / Settled Status EU National or family member **£500.00**

Our service includes:

- Initial Consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation in order to maximize the prospects of success
- Submission of the application
- Payment of applicable fees
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

Application for a replacement BRP Card/Transfer of conditions/No Time Limit

£300.00

Our service includes:

- Initial Consultation and taking instructions
- Advising on the procedure and timescale for the application
- Advice on the required documentation needed from the applicant to support the application
- Thorough inspection of the documentation in order to maximize the prospects of success
- Submission of the application
- Payment of applicable fees
- Booking the appointment for the submission of biometric data and documentation

WHAT ARE DISBURSMENTS/APPLICABLE FEES

Home Office/Visa Fees, Immigration Health Surcharge, Premium Service, Barristers Fees, Court Fees, Translation of Documentation, Interpreter Fees, Expert Report(s), DNA Testing for Immigration & Nationality, Housing/Environmental Report Etc. or any other applicable cost payable in your case. The above list is not exhaustive.

A supplement of £250 per applicant will apply where there are additional dependents/multiple applicants.

In the event that we cannot represent you on a fixed fee basis please note that our charge out rates are as follows:

Preparation and Attendance	£150.00 per hour
Letters out and Telephone Calls in/out	£15.00 each
Advocacy	£150.00 per hour
Travel and Waiting	£100.00 per hour
Mileage	£ .60 per mile